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CONTRACT

19th.

THIS CONTRACT, made this day of April 83

19 i

between the 0il and Gas Division of the West Virginia Department of Mines,

hereinafter called "0il and Gas Division" and Frame Oil & Gas Well Service, Inc.

P.0. Box 545, Elkview, W.Va. 25071 ,hereinafter caZZed "CONTRACTOR. ”

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the 01l and Gas Division solicited for sealed bids for the
redrilling and plugging of said well and said CONTRACTOR was the low
bidder thereon, and represented that he had adequate equipment in good
‘working order and fully trained persomnel capable of efficiently operating
such equipment with which it desires to plug said well, and therefore, the
satd low bid was acceptable to the 0Ll and Gas Division.

NOW, THEREFORE, for the consideration of One Dollar ($1.00), cash in
hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

and the further conmsideration not to exceed the maximum sum of Sixteen thousand

($16,000.00)

& No/100 dollars for redrilling and plugging of said well, to

be paid upon satisfactory completion of the work herein referred to; the
01l and Gas Division will issue all permits required by law to redrill and
plug the aforesaid gas well. The contractor will furnish at his own cost
and expense all necessary material, labor, tools and equipment, and to com-
plete in a workmanlike and substantial manner said plugging in accordance
with rules and regulations of the Department of Mines, 01l and Gas Division,
and other requirements promulgated under Section 9, Article 4, Chapter 22
of the Code of West Virginia, and further promises and agrees as follows:
1. CONTRACTOR agrees to commence redrilling and plugging of said well
within ten (10) days from date of notice from 0il and Gas Division to pro-
ceed. Well to be redrilled and plugged shall be in accordance with speci-
fiecations set out in "Work Order," as shown'on Form 0G-9, 01l and Gas

Division, attached hereto and made a part hereof.
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8. Payment for all work performed under this contract shall be made
only upon full and complete compliance with all of the terms and conditions
of this agreement. CONTRACTOR shall subm%t an original and four (4) copies
of an invoice executed and sworn to by CONTRACTOR with all records of work
performed to the 0il and Gas Division, West Virginia Department of Mines,

1613 Washington Street, East, Charleston, West Virginia 25311.

In no event shall the total charges of money be greater than the maxi-
mum sum specified in the bid for said plugged well. All work charged under
this contract shall commence when CONTRACTOR commences redrilling and
plugging operations and shall cease when said well is finally redrilled and
plugged. |

9. 071 and Gas Division shall have no responsibility for the CONTRACTOR'S
tools and equipment, and if the plugging of the well is delayed by "mechanical
failure" of rig or tools, CONTRACTOR shall not be reimbursed for time spent in
repairing rig or tools. CONTRACTOR shall not be paid for time waiting on
special services, fishing or spectial tools.

CONTRACTOR agrees that he is fully informed as to all conditions affecting
the work to be done, as well as to labor and materials to be furmished for the
completion of this contract, and that such information was secured by personal
investigation and research, and not wholly from any estimate, test or repre-
sentations heretofore made by any officer or agent of the 01l and Gas Division.

CONTRACTOR agrees to indemnify and save harmless the 011 and Gas Division
from all injuries and damage of any kind to the property of the 0il and Gas
Division, or any other corporation or person, and from all claims for damages
caused by the CONTRACTOR, employees and agents, in the performance of this con-
tract, and shall idemnify and save harmless 01l and Gas Division from any and
all claims for injury or damages to persons or property, caused by or in any
manner growing out of said work, including all claims in consequence of any
negligence of CONTRACTOR, its employees or agents, in the prosecution of the
work contemplated by this contract, or in consequence of any negligence in
guarding same or by reason of any improper materials, equipment, appliances
or furnishings used in said work, or om account of any act or omission on the

part of the CONTRACTOR or its employees or agents, and no other provision hereof
02/09/2024
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shall be considered as a condition precedent to the OIL AND GAS DIVISION'S
rights hereunder.

The work to be done under this contract shall be performed in accor-
dance with the obligations herein set forth and with the specifications set
forth by the Department of Mines - 0il and Gas Division, attachments iden-
tified as "Notice of Intention to Plug and Abandon Well" with Permit Number

el L , which is hereby referred to and made a part of this

contract, without expense of any nature whatsoever to the State, other than
the consideration named in this contract.

CONTRACTOR shall maintain continuous operation in which to complete the
work specified herein. It is agreed that time is of the essence in this
contract and that in the event of failure to comply with the conditions and
provisions herein, CONTRACTOR will reimburse the OIL AND GAS DIVISION in the
amount to be determined by the OIL AND GAS DIVISION as sufficient to cover
fully any additional demonstrable costs incurred by the OIL AND GAS DIVISION
of such failure.

CONTRACTOR agrees that should the work performed under this contract be
found not to be acceptable with the specifications and requirements as here-
inbefore and hereinafter set forth, that any and all of the work may be re-
Jjected by the inspecting officer and all costs occasioned by having an accep-
table job performed should be borne by CONTRACTOR.

CONTRACTOR shall comply with the minimum wage rates established by the
West Virginia Department of Labor, pursuant to Chapter 21, Article 5-A of
the official Code of West Virginia, 1931, as amended.

It is understood that CONTRACTOR is not and shall not represent himself
as being an agent of the State of West Virginia or of the OIL AND GAS DIVISION.

A copy of the bond given by CONTRACTOR to secure a proper compliance with
the terms and provisions of this contract, Certificate of Insurance and Certi-
fication of Coverage under the Workmen's Compensation Act of the State of
West Virginia, are attached herewith and made a part of this contract.

The CONTRACTOR shall be required, in addition to any other form of in-
surance or bonds required under the terms of the Contract and specifications,

to procure and maintain during the life of the Contract, the following types
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February 3, 1976
Robert; |

In Re La- 1513, ~ The 13'! drive pipe extends about foun
inches above the surface and is covened with a sieel plate.
The pit has been lilled and the surface is in guod shape.

I talked with Roy lavisson about the well. He said aftern
Fabian abandoned the well by pulling the casing, about fifty of
his (Davisson's) sheep diedy s0 he filled the well with mvcks and
clay. About five years ago Lavisson sold the property.

[ think the well should be rednilled and properdy plugged.
lvhat do you wish done about the well ?

Smcefce,ly,
%/ T /N2
L : _ ) '\“J
Fis - 1570
= DESS C ﬁ";;‘
| - /,?M( /3, SCEF
My H.

/%%MM ‘,,sz
%%;&’W

m%%w

| /Adaao
|
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INFORMATION Y e 5
' - MEMO STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA = 50 W20
: - - Date: Time:
! Ted 9-16-83 9:30
i FROM: Of: R |
- 1
| Charles Carpenter/Purchasing | g
' JELEPHONE Number: Ext: . Received By: |~
| lois
[ O PLEASE CALL O RETURNING YOUR CALL
0O WILLCALL AGAIN 0O CALLED TO SEE YOU
| APPOINTMENT With: : Time:
' PLEASE: REMARKS/MESSAGES:
' O COMMENT =
; O NOTE Re: Cancellations on 4 contracts ' 7
. D SEE ME

O INVESTIGATE

DTAKEA'g%f‘SARY He has cancelled the 4 contracts
originally approved for Frame &

o o p———r—————— ———

gi’,‘,’,’,‘,;’g:‘,i 0il and Gas and awarded them !
O SIGN to Steve Duckworth = |
_ O REVISE T 29 S e e
| D PREPARE REPLY FOR| #66 Frame-12,800 ol |
MY SIGNATURE : _ ‘
' O REPLY DIRECTLY Duckwortwo (30 days)
' O ROUTE TO: ol
| #76 Frame-15,900
3 Duckworth 16,900 (90 days) e
B FORMATION #78 Frame-15,500 - 5
i ' Duckworth-16 900 (90 days)
[ S————— =
t ¥84 Frame- 16,000
! Duckworth 16,900 (90 days) A
! AND:
: O FILE: -

* DO RETURN
{

} et - - o
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Stute of West Birginia
Bepartment of Hines
®il und Gas Bivision
Charleston 5

January 6, 1970

Bill Bailey Ihsurance Agency
312 Juliana St.
Parkersburg, West Virginia

Dear Mr, Bailey:
This is in reply to your letters regarding the following:

Lou Fabian, J. D. Lanham #1 Well, Grant District of Ritchie
County, Permit RIT-3160. This bond is still in force and will
continue to be until Mr. Bernard Schleder obtains proper bond or
the well is properly completed.

Lou Fabian, Gus and Abbie Bee, #1 Well, Union District of
Ritchie County, Permit No. RIT-3161. No well record submitted or
knowledge of completion.

V///Lou Fabian, C. A. Bailey, #1 Well, Freemans Creek District
of Lewis County, Permit No. LEW-1513. This well is improperly
cased and abandoned. Legal action has been taken against the
parties involved to correct this situation.

Sun Down 0il, S. H. Swisher Farm, #9 Well, Grant District
of Ritchie County, Permit No. RIT-2802. Well has been plugged
and a request for an affidavit was made in February, 1967 with
no response.

We have no record of two wells applied for by Harvey L. Starr,
Cannon #1 Well, Lincoln District of Tyler County and Sun Down 0il
Company well for which you issued a bond 9-3-68.

Enclosed is a copy of the release letter for Howard W. Sharpley,
Well #1, Glenville District of Gilmer County, Permit No. GIL-1574.

Very truly yours,

T G

Robert L. Dodd, Deputy Director
0il and Gas Division

RLD/1s
Enclosure

02/09/2024
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State of West Wirginia

Bepartment of SHines
®il und Gas Bivision
(harleston 5

December 14, 1970

Honorable John Holy
Prosecuting Attorney
Lewis County Court House
Weston, West Virginia

Dear Sir:
ce has been trying since May, 1968, without much

ther completed or plugged by Lou

This ofti
Greenbrier

success, to get seven wells ei
Fabian 0il and Gas Drilling and Exploration Company,

Building, Parkersburg, West Virginia.

One of these wells is in Lewis County on the C. A. Bailey
Heirs Tarm, Freemans Creek District of Lewis County, Permit No.
LEW-1513. According to our last report, Mr. Fabian attempted to
get a court order to enter these premises and was ordered to post
a $500.00 bond for the cost of proceedings by Judge Fury. To our

knowledge an order was never given,
Would you please bring this case before the next term of the

Lewis County Grand Jury so that we may bring crimipal indictment
against Lou Fabian and proceed to eliminate this abandoned well.

Very truly yours,

T A e
Robert L. Dodd

Deputy Birector i
0il & Gas Diwvision '
s "’H’l’ﬁ»' WO el ey

RLD/1s prRg POST oFFICE
ST FFICE DEPARTME
: OFFICIAL BUSINESS |

Ce et Mr G, Fabianﬁ LEW
~-1513

Mr. Harry Steter iy
8 AT 323 /60, F/4/-04
[ 30l9-08. 5,50 6% T e
é POSTMARK OF DELIVERING OFFICE
Print your name .a

% %Ezt;l:t oﬁelf;?;y}egf d:o%g:ld:g éﬁlortidrlefssy%‘} :eaﬂ\tre:: g
5 art‘}::sltee.n gummed en s’and‘attacl:’ %:)caorl:l ‘t’;h;;cskid:f r RE‘ITgRN

;.:3:' OIL & GAS DIVISION : - '

\

: i % \éﬁTo ;/m& 9/2024
- DEPAR 305
g cHARLESTON, W. VA. 25
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JOHN S. HOLY
ATTORNEY AT LAW
WESTON NATIONAL BANK BUILDING
P. O. BOX 643
WESTON, WEST VIRGINIA 26452

PROSECUTING ATTORNEY TELEPHONE 269-3937

LEWIS COUNTY April 22, 1971 AREA CopE 304

[ECEIVE])
¥ hpR 22 1971

Robert L. Dodd ik & G
Deputy Director ~EPT
0il & Gas Division o
State Capitol Building
Charleston, West Virginia 25305

RE: Lou Fabian 0il § Gas Drilling
& Exploration Well No. 1
C. A. Bailey Heirs Farm
Freemand Creek District
Permit No. LEW-1513

Dear Mr. Dodd:

This is to acknowledge your recent letter of April 20,
1971, relative to the above=mentioned matter.

I recall your letter of December 14, 1970, and pursuant
to that letter I acquired copies of indictments having in
mind to prepare one applicable to this case.

I had no other follow-up on this matter and actually
had no facts to present to the Grand Jury at the March Term.
I further felt that it was utterly foolish to indict the man
when we did not have him in custody and probably could not
get him in custody.

As I recall Harry Stevens swore out a warrant for Lou
Fabian in W. I. Marsh's court in the year 1969.

Please be advised that Lou Fabian is not a resident of
West Virginia. It is my information that he resides in the
State of Ohio. It is further my information that he frequently
visits in Harrisville, West Virginia. As I recall a copy of
this warrant was taken to the Sheriff's Office in Harrisville
with the instructions to serve the warrant upon Lou Fabian if
he came into that area.

Once we had Fabian in custody he no doubt would post bond
for an appearance before the Grand Jury.

I know a number of o0il and gas operators in this area and
the majority of them are reasonable and they are individuals
that you can often deal with by letter. It is my information

02/09/2024
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RUSSELL W. BARTELS
ATTORNE Y AT L AW
SUITE 707, DENVER CENTER BUILDING
1776 LINCOLN STREET
DENVER, CCLORADO 80203
TELEPHONE(303) 285-0487

July 22, 1971

Mr. Robert A. Dodd

0il Division, Bureau of Mines
State Capitol Building
Charleston, West Virginia

"Dear Mr. Dodd:

It was very pleasant talking to you the other day
on the telephone in connection with the affairs of Mr. Lou
Fabian, formerly of Parkersburg, West Virginia.

I very much appreciate your willingness to cooperate
with me trying to get a bad situation taken care of. I would
appreciate it very much if you would telephone me collect, if
necessary, before taking any further action with respect to
any further matters currently pending, and further, I would
consider it a personal favor, if you would forward any let-
ters or notices of any kind in connection with Fabian, so
that I would have an opportunity to take remedial action
before it is too late.

Just as soon as I can get a "handle on" these situa-
tions, we will move forward.

Veyy truly yours,

A R
| usse : Qtirtels
RWB:bl ’

8es OO

02/09/2024
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
CHARLESTON

October 28, 1971

Lou Fabian, 0il and Gas
3215 "A" Fall Creekway East
Indianapolis, Indiana 46205

Dear Mr. Fabian:

Listed below is a list of your outstanding bonds per your
telephone request of October 26, 1971.

Permit RIT-3160, J. D. Lanham, Well No. 1, executed 9-27-66

Permit RIT-3161-DD, Gus & Abbie Bee, Well No., 1, executed 9-27-66
Permit RIT-3120-DPD, C. M. Cox, Well No. 1, executed 4-15-66

Permit RIT-3123-DD, J. M. Wellings, Well No. 1, executed 4.21-66
Permit RIT-3169-DD, H. S. Wilson Hrs., Well No. 10, executed 10-14-66
Permit RIT-3199-DD, John Border, Well No. 1, executed 2-21-67

- Permit LEW-1513, C, A, Bailey Hrs., Well No. 1, executed 9-27-66

All of these bomds were written by W, M. Bailey, Attormey-in-
fact, for The Fidelity and Deposit Company of Maryland.

It is my understanding that you sold these wells to E. P. Wink,
who intends to begin work starting with the Lanham well. Inasmuch as
these wells are abandoned according to law, we are demaunding a copy of
the assignment and requiring the same to be recorded in the counties
where the wells are located before applications will be approved by
this office. We will need new applications to drill deeper these wells
before any work commences and a well record on each well to the existing
depth.

Very truly yours,

Robert, L. Dodd, Deputy Director
‘0141 and Gas Division

RLD/1s
cc: Mr. Harry Stevens, Supervieing Inepector 02/09/2024

Mr. J. D. Lanham
Mr. W. M. Bailey
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JOHN S. HoLY JAN 6 1972
’7 ATTORNEY AT LAW
U WESTON NATIONAL BANK BUILDING OIL & GAS DIVISION
P. D. BOX 643 = i\ﬂ INEC
WESTON, WEST VIRGINIA 26452 DEF i . OF VIR N LD
9-3937
PROSECUTING ATTORNEY January 5 3 19 7 2 TEL‘E\Z’;ADt::uzzs g

LEWIS COUNTY

Mr. Robert L. Dodd

Deputy Director

0il § Gas Division

Department of Mines

State Capitol Building
Charleston, West Virginia 25305

Re: Lou Fabian Permit No. LEW-1513
C. A. Bailey Farm Well No. 1
Freeman's Creek District, Lewis County

Dear Mr. Dodd:

This is to acknowledge the receipt of your letter of
September 21, 1971. A telephone conversation with Mws. Roy
Davisson reveals that he purchased 4 1/2 inch casing and a
spudder at a judicial sale on the above mentioned leasehold
estate.

A review of my files reveals that there was a writ of
execution issued out of the Circuit Court of Wood County,
West Virginia, in Civil Action 10228, in which Keith A.
Lawrence was the plaintiff and Louis Fabian was the defendant.

The writ of execution indicates that there was a judgment
taken in this action on the Sth day of November, 1970. The
writ of execution was directed to the Sheriff of Lewis County
and reads in part as follows: "We command you that of the goods
and chattels of Louis Fabian in your bailiwick, vyou cause to be
made the sum of $38,000.00."

As a result of this execution there was published in the
paper a notice of sale of all right, title and interest of
Louis Fabian in and to 71 joints of 4 1/2 inch casing and one
36 L Bucyrus-Erie Spudder, both of which situate on the Carr-
Bailey leasehold. It is my information from Mrs. Roy Davisson
that there was not a high bidder at the sale and the property
was bought in by John S. Bailey, Jr., who in turn sold the 4 1/2
inch casing and the spudder to Roy Davisson.

02/09/2024




Mr. Robert L. Dodd
January 5, 1972
Page Two

It appears that the execution was and could only be against
personal property.

The notice of sale was a sale solely of personal property
and was not a sale of a leasehold interest.

I recognize that a leasehold estate may be characterized
as personal property once that a lease is taken but definitely
the notice of sale referred to only 4 1/2 inch casing and a
spudder. The sale of the 4 1/2 inch casing and spudder was
not a sale of an interest in the well or leasehold estate.

As it appears from the style of the suit this sale was
pursuant to a judgment against Louis Fabian and was not against
Joe Altire. You ask who I would consider responsible for this
abandoned well. I assume you mean who would be responsible
for plugging that well.

I assume that Louis Fabian gave bond at the time he acquired
a drilling permit. I presume that you could pursue plugging
activities pursuant to the terms of the bond.

You reglize that this case originated in Wood County and I
happened to,%amiliar with it solely because the Sheriff brought
a copy of the notice to this office to be inspected before it
was posted and published.

I want to appologize for being so slow about answering
this letter, it was received in this office during a time that
I was engaged in preparing for my November Term of Court and I
was active in a case in Federal Court.

Please excuse my tardiness.

JSH :mp {/ L
cc: Mr. Frank Ellison, Dep. Attorney General
John S. Bailey, Jr.

02/09/2024



W. T. WEBER, JR.

ATTORNEY AT LAW
WESTON, WEST VIRGINIA

208 MAIN AVENUE Area CopeE 304
TELEPHONE 269-2228

April 27th, 1972

John S, Holy, Esquire
Prosecuting Attorney

of Lewis County, West Virginia
208 Main Avenue
Weston, West Virginia

Re:‘ Lou Fabian

Dear Mr, Holy:‘

Sometime heretofore I spoke with you concerning a warrant
pending against L.ou Fabian in connection with an oil and/or gas
well which had been by him.

I will appreciate it if you would advise me of what well is ine~
volved, what the situation is with respect to the warrant, and how
the warrant could be lifted.

I have been assured by Mr. Fabian that if the well is to be
plugged or completed, that it will be immediately done.

Your early reply will be appreciated. I am,

WTW, Jr, [nfc

Ce: Russell W, Bartels, Esquire
Suite 707, Denver Center Biilding
1776 Lincoln Street
Denver, Colorado 80203

02/09/2024
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Drill Deeper a “l, THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS MAP IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOW-
Abandonment LEDGE AND BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL THE INFORMATION REQUIRED BY PARAGRAPH 6 OF THE RULES

?//,/% AND REGULATIONS OF THE OIL AND GAS SECTION OF THE MINING LAWS OF WEST VIRGINIA."

Company Frame o, +Gag aer/ Service
Address Po 3& SYS - f/[u/p.).td‘ua. IS0

7) STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

Farm _(z. 4 Ba/'/e_\,/ rrs

/ 20 Lease No.

Well (Farm) No._ L, IRAc7 / Serial No. — |

Elevation (Spirit Level) 2/0

Tract Acres

Quadrangle odis
County_L ew/s District freemans Creek
o £ 2olbya

Engineer _7%/&
LE5

Engineer's Registration No.
File No. Drawing No.

Date _iggf_m_ Scale /= 30~

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAs DIVISION
CHARLESTON
WELL LOCATION MAP

FILE No-_ @ %/ 71513~ A2/09/202k

+ Denotes location of well on United States
Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, lat-
itude and longitude lines being represented
by border lines as shown.

— Denotes one inch spacesjon border line
of original tracing.

Stephens Blueprint and Supply Company. - Parkersburg, W. Virginia
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA '

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,

Charleston, W. Va. Low Fabian, OLL § it /

None Drnilling & ExplLoration _
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER G}Leenbuwm NELL OPERATOR 111D

13th & Quincy Street

ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS

19_66

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCATION

4

Vadis - Freeman's Creeb "Tfistrict

ADDRESS

Cann Baifoy Hoina Lowis = County

OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS

Well No._One 7

Vadis, West Vinginia

ADDRESS

. . /
C. A, Baifey Heins Farm o
GENTLEMEN: Elevation_ 910' Acres20 Tract #1
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated 181/

June, 1966 , madeby___ W, H, Mosson ,to
Louds Fabian , and recorded on the_Z0L  day
of Tuly, 1966 ,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

Book 107 | page 551 .

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District

and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks,

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land .on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections muist set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or

grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address day__ before,

or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia.

Very truly yours% j )
U LI ik Sl o
9 7\ | e i
o

WELL OPERATOR

Creenbrion Building #13
Ailicon } 13th & Quincy SOTEE:
T

RECEIVED o
West virginia West Virnginia Field Of44ice

CITY OR TOWN 02/09/2024

B y VL
STATE
*Section 3 . ... If no such objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of

ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

,f"/;/,/ - /5/3 PerMIT NUMBER

e — A — £/
BOND DRILL o



REQUEST FOR CANCELLATION . CC=43
File:
Date: Acct. No:
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA WV-42 9/7/83 460-8093-16-060-13
Spending Unit Name &é\gdiress: £ oil & Cas
Dept. Mines-Office o INSTRUCTIONS - Com '
- pletely describe the document
1615 “!‘mlm Stt.at' Fugt (or items thereon) to be cancelled. Submit original
Charluton. W.Va. 25311-2192 and 3 copies to State Purchasing Division, Dept.
Vendor Name & Address: Finance & Administration, Charleston.
® Frame 0il & Gas Well Services, Inc.
P.O. Box 545 Authorized Signature: ”
Elkview, W.Va, 25071 -~ ~
Title:
Adminimstrator-0Office of 01l & GAs
Cancel Cancel Only ltems
PLEASE D REQUISITION No: Dated: All Items Listed Below
CANCEL Cancel Cancel Only Items
@PURCHASE ORDER No: 84 Dated: 3=23=83 XX| Al 1tems Listed Below
Item No. Quantity Description Unit Price Amount
CONTRACT BID
Jie0 .
IR S i
_ ] ;i. e \id yy@/
Contract Bid to Plug well under permit not 041-1513~P ¢ LyoCt o
\";,' 1~ = I r,zi}
Reason for Cancellation: WYt
Ho Work Commenced on Plugging of well ATOTAL § 16,000.00

Approval Recommended

REQUEST APPROVED AND CANCELL

Buyer Date

\Uiry: Purchasing DQ209/2024
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Top Sheets

1

\t
-9

jinia
431
an
WALTER N. MILLER THEODORE M. STREIT
DIRECTOR ADMINISTRATOR
13

Frame 0il & Gas Well Service, Inc.
P.0. Box 545

Elkview, W.Va. 25071

Attn: Mr. Joe Frame

In Re: - Contract Bids to Plug (5) Wells
Dear Mr. Frame:

I have the following wells listed as being under contracts with you to plug
for the state:

47-029-0105-P (Contract dated 11-16-82)
47-105-1056-P (Contract dated 4-13-83)
47-013=-0745-R-P (Contract dated 4-19-83)
47-017-1349-R-P (Contract dated 4-19-83)
47-041-1513-P (Contract dated 4-19-83)

Since work has not yet begun on these wells and diligently persued, I am
hereby rendering these Contracts Null and Void. We will relent these bids
to another contractor and we are removing your name from the approved
vendors list for contract bids.

Sincerely,

=2 A

Theodore Streit, Administrator
Office of 0il & Gas-Dept. Mines

TS/chm

02/09/2024




/p REQUEST FOR CANCELLATION e CC-43

A
/L‘.»,/
Date: Acct. No:
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA WV-42 9/7/83 460-8093-16-060-13
Spending Unit Name & Address:
ept. Mines-Office of 0il & Gas -
?61;_ Srpprr i St . BUAT INSTRUCTIONS - Completely describe the document
5 Washington reet, (or items thereon) to be cancelled. Submit original
Charleston, W.Va. 25311-2192 and 3 copies to State Purchasing Division, Dept.
Vendor Name & Address: [ = - - Finance & Administration, Charleston.
® TFrame 0Oil & Gas Well Services, Inc. ,
P.0. Box 545 Authorized Signature: v
‘Elkview, W.Va. 25071 /%
Titlé: %
- Administrator-Office of 0il & GAs
D 4 Cancel Cancel Only ltems
PLEASE REQUISITION No: Dated: All ltems Listed Below
CANCEL Cancel Cancel Only Items
@(PURCHASE ORDER No: 84 Dated: 3—-23-83 All ltems Listed Below
Item No. Quantity Description Unit Price Amount

CONTRACT BID

Contract Bid to Plug well under permit nos 041-1513-P
g ;

Reason for Cancellation:
No Work Commenced on Plugging of well TOTAL $ 16,000.00

Approval Recommended REQUEST APPROVED AND CANCELLATION ORDERED

Date Director, Purchasin@@Y0872024

Buyer



WV-35

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Req. No. )
> Page 1 of 1 Pages 18 (xq
PURCHASING REQUISITION BUYER: Date: State Acct. No.:
CC=53 Fm =53 Fwlf=0G0-13
Department or Fiscal Year: B.R. Acct. No.:
5 es Dept. MHinea~0ffice of 011 & GAs 1984
INSTRUCTIONS: After completion, remove carbon, and submit original, |> =
second and third sheets to BUDGET DIVISION, Dept. Finance & Administra- #% Sea Belew

tion, Charleston, W. Va. The fourth and fifth sheets are for departmental use.

Invoice in Quintuplicate To:

Dept. Hises-001 & Gas Division

1815 ¥sshington Btrest, Zest ;‘:

Charleston, W.Va. 23311-2192 ;:

X

X

X

o?

-

K

WE HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE MATERIALS SPECIFIED BELOW ARE NECESSARY FOR OUR USE AND THE COST ::
THEREOF IS FULLY COVERED BY THE UNENCUMBERED BALANCES IN THE ACCOUNTS SHOWN. X
oy

o

Item No. Quantity Description Unit Price Amount %
COMIEACT BIB '

Furnish labor, matarials
gn& plug well designated

according toy wrk a oulle

Gffice of 011 & Gaa B

ui; m tract,
N, of Lewis county,
cle &, Section 124

i by the Dept. Mines

L\

0207007076707 ¥,

YOO

AAAAANR

‘.‘x‘.‘ ¥} S

For Departmental Accounting or Suggested Vendors:

&% See Vendovs list attached

TOTAL ESTIMATED VAL%

OF THIS REQUISITION $ »009.09

>

Authorized
Signature

AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA AN AN

Administrator-0ffice of 311

Title

348-2057 or 2058

Telephone Number

02/09/2024

[
[
<
<
<
ks




PURCHASING REQUIS

Deparment O’ Dept. Mines-Office of 01l

Institution:

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA . 1
age 1 of

Req. No: 84

Pages
ITION FILE: Date: State Acct. No:
3-23-83 460~-8093-16-060~13
a 3 < Fiscal Year: B.R. Acct. No:
Gas *

INSTRUCTIONS: After completion, remove carbon,

second sheet to BUDGET DIVISION, Dept. Finance & Administration,
Charleston, W. Va. The third and fourth sheets are for departmental use.

WE HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE MATERIALS SPECIFIED BELOW ARE 1615 Wgahington STreet, East

NECESSARY FOR OUR USE AND THE COST THEREOF IS FULLY COVERED
BY THE UNENCUMBERED BALANCES IN THE ACCOUNTS SHOWN. Charleston, W.Va. 25311-2192

Ship To:

and submit original and
%% See Below

Invoice in Quintuplicate to:

Dept. Mines~Office of 0il & Gas

Item No. Quantity Description Unit Price Amount
EWMIRAST 21D
DO NOT
TYPE OR
MARK IN

plug designated by
situate on the C.A

and Gas.

Furnish labor, materisls and equipment to clean out and

EEXIXWEXX TFreemans Creeck of Lewis County, inm accordance
with Chapter 22, Article &, Section 12-A, Code of W.Va.

Total cost of cleaning out and plugging well according
to work order perpared by the Dept. Mines-Office of 0il

THESE | COLUMNS

permit mumber - 041-1513-P, well #1,
« Bailey Heirs tract, located in

Use for Departmental Accounting or Suggested Vendors:

TOTAL ESTIMATED VALUE

*% See Vendors list attached OF THIS REQUISITION $ 20,000.00

Authorized 5
Signature:

i Adnioistraterftl A Gas Divisio:
02/09/2024




EROPRES IRV

LIST OF VENDORS TO RECEIVE CONTRACT BIDS TO PLUG

Frank Adkins Drilling Co.
1. c70 Ted Adkins (Z32-48-8821-9)
Rt« 25 Box:7
Arnoldsburg, W.Va. 25234
PH: 655-8973

2. Russell Beall ﬁ 550358 tmm~ |cw
2102 Maxwell Avenue
Parkersburg, W.Va. 26101

3. H.R. Burke Construction Co.
P.0. Box 341 (310-9(-c52/-)
Williamstown, W.Va. 26187
(614-373-9633)

4. Callison Construction Co.
P.0. Box 280 (/27 /87 93/-4)
Bridgeport, W.Va. 26330
Attn: Tim Callison

. Losyb- 4
5. Steve Duckworth Nh.wv-h\% 5 . v

y Davisson Rt., Box 88
/ Gassaway, W.Va. 26624
6. “FWA Drilling, Inc.
P.0O. Box 448
Elkview, W.Va. 25071

» T, 3 V‘v\/.\\.%y
7. Mr. Joe Frame dba/ N\P»{fWNA\uy. :
Frame 0il & Gas Well Services
P.0O. Box 545

Elkview, W.Va. 25071

8. Mr. Eldon J. Haught
Rt s 3% Boxi 33
Smithville, W.Va. 26178

US ) G I
9. Mr. Bill Heeter m\mm &5 o5 _u
P.0O. Box 816
Spencer, W.Va. 25276

C~
()
vV

10. Mr. W.R. Henthorn
P.0O. Box 800

New Martinsville, W.Va. 26155

11.

HN'

13.

Hp.

urw.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

Clint Hurt & Associates, Inc. . 21:s
P.0O. Box 388

Elkview, W.Va. 25071
Attn: Johnny Archer

(5S0S4é 753 -0) 22,

Jackson Development Company
P.OT Box 498 (R2322FZ225Y-))
West Hamlin, W.Va. Nuumu\,

Attn: Lloyd G. Jackson 23
——

Carl R. Morris (S$ oy 214257 -4}

“p.0. Box 238

Grantsville, W.Va. 26147 20

Nowsco Well Service

837 Phillippi Pike

Rt. 2, Box 506
Clarksburg, W.Va. 26301
Attn: Ron Crim

Steve Raines tve// D\;<\‘$‘:. ..... ¥
160 Quick Road (535 €97 5712 3)

Elkview, W.Va. 25071

Ross—-Wharton Gas Company

(460-80Y95-16-060-13)

<
Smith Drilling oosnnmoM%Hm
R.D. #1, Box 66 v N
Ch .ester, W.Va. 26034 mw

S~~~
Tally Well Service %N\mww>w,\
Highway 33 W - Box 748
Ripley, W.Va. 25271

Tri-State Well Service
Box 299, 1 Berea Plaza
Bridgeport, W.Va. 26330

A.C. Wilhelm
P.0. Box 99
Hamlin, W.Va. 25523

o
9% Franklin Street (S5 ¢>¥ 2 794 v

Buckhannon, W.Va. 26201
Attn: Robert Wharton

Jerry Rowan

R.D. #2, Thompson Road
Vermillion, Ohio 44089
PH 216-967-5253

Leo Sigler & Sons
Rt. 3
St. Marys, W.Va. 26170

Skeens Drilling Company
Rt. 2, Box 159
Hamlin, W.Va. 25523

Sutton Services
P.0O. Box 422

Sutton, W.Va. 26601



LIST OF VENDORS TO RECEIVE CONTRACT BIDS TO PLUG

Frank Adkins Drilling Co.

c7o Ted Adkins (232-48-8821-9) 11.
Rt. 2, Box 7

Arnoldsburg, W.Va. 25234

PH: 655-8973

Russell Beall ﬁ 5503 W CwMN ccv 12.
2102 Maxwell Avenue
Parkersburg, W.Va. 26101

H.R. Burke Construction Co.

P.0. Box 341 (3/0-%-o0S52/-L) 13.
Williamstown, W.Va. 26187

(614-373-9633)

Callison oommnn ction Co. 14,
P.0. Box 280 (/27187 93/-9)

Bridgeport, W.Va. 26330

Attn: Tim Callison

T - 64
Steve Duckworth \b.wMuh\% .W.wn\ v

Davisson Rt., Box 88 i5,
Gassaway, W.Va. 26624

FWA Drilling, Inc.
P.0O. woxnbbm 16.
Elkview, W.Va. 25071

Framé, O 1 Services

Hv.Oo HM.

Elkvi

Mr. Eldon J. Haught

Rt. 3, Box 33

Smithville, W.Va. 26178 18.
W s o ~j

Mr. Bill Heeter (§§ OWN_DV\ h_v

w.o. wox mHO H@.

Spencer, W.Va. 25276

Mr. W.R. Henthorn 20.

P.0. Box 800
New Martinsville, W.Va. 26155

Clint Hurt & Associates, Inc.
P.O. Box 388

Elkview, W.Va. 25071
Johnny Archer

(5508467385 -0)

Jackson Development Company
P.O% Box 498 (2322

West Hamlin, W.Va. 2552
Lloyd G. Jackson

Carl R. Morris AWWQ(N\N\Nm\uu\\_
P.0. Box 238
Grantsville, W.Va. 26147

Nowsco Well Service

837 Phillippi Pike

Rt. 2, Box 506
Clarksburg, W.Va. 26301

Steve Raines «we// Dxuw\.L
160 Quick Road

Elkview, W.Va.

Ross-Wharton Gas Company
9% Franklin Street
Buckhannon, W.Va. 26201
Robert Wharton

(SS 0592

Jerry Rowan

R.D. #2, Thompson Road
Vermillion, Ohio
216-967-5253

Leo Sigler & Sons
St. Marys, W.Va. 26170

Skeens Drilling Company
Rt. 2, Box 159
Hamlin, W.Va. 25523

Sutton Services
P.0. Box 422
Sutton, W.Va.

(460-8093-16-060~13)

Smith Drilling Contractor
R.D. #1, Box 66
Ch .ester, W.Va. 26034

/09/2024

AN
Tally Well Service N.W\Q%\@l.d
Highway 33 W - Box 748
Ripley, W.Va. 25271

Tri-State Well Service
Box 299, 1 Berea Plaza
Bridgeport, W.Va. 26330

A.C. Wilhelm (234-05-5246-8)
P.0. Box 99
Hamlin, W.Va. 25523

R & J Reclamation
Rt. 3, Box 2
Smithville, W.Va. 26178

26. Allstate Energy Corp.
P.0O. Box 29
Smithville, W.va.26178

744 - Nv K. P. Goodnight, Pres.

(55-0598963-1)

Rubin Resources, Inc.
1007 C. Bridge Road
Charleston, W.Va. 25314



AN , PAGE i OF -

‘ REQUISITION FOR PAYMENT IPENDING. ANEY
\ P j <
AN/ NOTE: This document will not be processed unless Proper  [GHEcKTHE PROPER AUTHORIZATION TYPE: TRANSMITTAL OATE PREPARED O
autharization and authorization document numbers are listed P.0. C.P.0. S.P.0. Q.ED. NUMBER o
below in the space provided. . will. 1728 - 1730740 W Feb, 16, 1§84
AGENCY NO. )Ivmn(vmw_b._._oz FUND ACCOUNT NUMBER IF SPECIAL AUTHORIZATION, INDICATE CLASS BELOW: Wﬂ”%%“mc W,m._unzmo VERIFIED PURCHASING DIVISION m
460 1984 13 8093=16-060 : APPROVED BY m,w
DATE:
DVA LINE FOR AGENCY USE ONLY .
] _ c ITEM PAYEE AMOUNT AUTHORIZATION INVOICE SA
v m T NO. (LIST PAYEE ONLY ONCE —-SHOW TOTAL) REQUESTED DOCUMENT NO. VENDOR NUMBER DATE CODE
1
| 060 Steve Duckworth $ 16,900.00 P.,0. # 66 235=485=546-8 2-13-84
I 7
_ § 7,400.00 |P.0. # 82 [235-485-546~8 [2-13-84
3
“ In Re: 029-0105-~P $ 16,900.00 P.0. # 84 235=485=546-8 2-13-84
4 .
“ 029-0110~P $ 18,300.00 P.0. # 22 235=485-546-8 2-13-84
- -
“ 041-1513-P $ 8,400.00 P,0, # 13 235=485=546-8 2=13-84
— 6
069-0039~P
|
7
_ 105-0390~P
m 8
m :
_
10
— 11
12
| "
_ |
_ 14
" |
m 156
]
T 16
_
WARRANT NUMBERS AUDITOR'S OFFICE $ T
, . _ INCREASE P B
M FROM: DECREASE i ro¥al PREPARED BY: Charlotte Milam ... 2055
M ENCUMBER
M T0: CANCEL AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

H WV-60 GENERAL
&) AUDITOR'S COPY
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WV-35 3
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Req. No. b
Page 1 of ______Pages 84 :
PURCHASE ORDER BUYER: Date: State Acct. No.: :
CC=43 3/23/83 460-8093-16-060=13 :
Fiscal Year: B.R. Acct. No.: )
1983 ¢
Vendor Name & Address Ship To:

olorete]
250525¢% Steve Duckworth
::: Gassaway, WV 26624
"
I.)
o3 Phone 364-2302

**SEE BELOW**

Invoice in Quintuplicate To:
Dept. Mines-Office of 0il & Gas
1615 washington Street East
Charleston, WV 25311-2192

AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA.

OO
X
NN

3
> 4
3
> ¢
)4
s

8

the

CONTRACT ACCEPTANCE

The State of West Virginia, by the Commissioner of Finance and Administration, for and on behalf of

WV Department of Mines = Oil & Gas

AAAAAAAA

hereby accepts the quotation of

(agency)

April 19, 1983

signed by Steve Duckworth

(date)
Owner

i Steve Duckworth

(name)

(title)

AAAARARAANNNNANY

X APPROVED AS TZORZ THiS - 7
g DAY OF 9 53

&

3O
3
YOR
A e ata e

CHAUNCEY H. BROWNING, JR.

Assisgn‘( Attorney Gener

ATTORNEY GENERAL
BY A”"‘e "'Q/S—W"VLJ
<

(firm name)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

Department of Finance and Administration

ARNOLD T. MARGOLIN

=
% ~
COMMISSIONER

PURCHASING DIVISION

i
UBE7OR, PUR

o o
o o0

el
2% ... APPROVED AS,TQ PROVISIONS AND TERMS
Bi i1 ddart B Wedt VIRGIMIA
KRR *** * Department of Finarite and Adninistration

TOTAL AMOUNT
OF THIS PURCHASE ORDER _16,900.00

PN KO

LA AAAAAAAA
3

A _
27 02/09/2024

O



TERMS AND CONDITIONS

1. Vendor's Federal Employer Identification Number or Social Security Number, Purchasing Division file number, purchase order number. and
name of Spending Unit specified on the purchase order must appear on all invoices. correspondence, containers, drums, shipping tags,
boxes and efc.

2. AN ORIGINAL TYPED INVOICE AND FOUR COPIES MUST BE SUBMITTED FOR PAYMENT AGAINST THIS PURCHASE ORDER TO SPENDING
UNIT DESIGNATED ON THE FACE OF THE PURCHASE ORDER.

3. Any request for changes or corrections in the purchase order must be submittad to the Purchasing Division in writing. The unit price on all
purchase orders not containing a price adjustment agreement will remain firm for the life of the contract.

4. Vendors offering items claimed as equal to those specified on the purchase order, but which are not equal, may be subject to the Purchasing
Director's recommendation that the right and privilege of the vendor to bid on State purchases be suspended, in accordance with the W.VA.
Code, §5A-3-39.

5. All tangible property and/or services sold to the State of West Virginia on this purchase order is exempt from consumers sales and service
tax or use tax. Vendor's file copy of this order will be accepted by the State Tax Department as an exemption certificate.

6. All sales of tangible property and/or services to the State of West Virginia, which are consummated in this State, are subject to West Virginia
business and occupation tax.

7. All sales to the State of West Virginia are exempt from federal tax under Exemption No. A-108077.

8. The State of West Virginia may reject, revoke, or cancel this agreement or any part thereof, and, in the absence of provisions for liquidated
damages as set forth in the body of this agresment, shall have the right to recover any and all damages sustained as a result of the vendor's
failure to perform, in whole or in part, the terms and conditions of this agreement. The State may withhoid from any remittance due the ven-
dor under the terms and conditions of this agreement an amount equal to the damages sustained by such fallure of performance on the par.
of the vendor.

9. The Director of Purchasing reserves the right to cancel this contract upon fitteen (15) days written notice to the vendor, subject to the follow-
ing qualifications:

a. Allowances may be made for delays in delivery or performance which are caused by shortages of materials or energy resources, strikes
or by other causes beyond the control of the vendor. Provided, however, that the cause of such delay must be direct and that the ven-
dor must submit to the Director of Purchasing, documented proof of the cause of any such delay.

b. Notwithstanding the above provision, the Director of Purchasing reserves the right to cancel this contract forthwith if the commodities
supplied as herein contracted for are of an inferior quality or if the commodities supplied are not in conformity with the specifications of
the bid and contract herein. Any deviations from specifications indicated herein must be clearly pointed out; otherwise. it will be con-
sidered that items offered are in strict compliance with these specifications and successful bidder will be held responsible therefor.
Deviations must be explained in detail. Vendors offering items claimed as equal to those specified hereon, but which are not equal, may
be removed from the bidders list, at the option of the Director of Purchasing.

10. PROVIDER agrees that it will comply with Title Vi of the Federal Civil Rights Act of 1964 (P.L. 88-352) and the Regulations of the State of West
Virginia, to the end that no person in the State, or in the United States, shall, on the ground of race, color, or national origin. be excluded
from participation in, be denied the benefits of, or be otherwise subjected to discrimination under any program or activity for which the Pro-
vider receives any recompense or other consideration of value, either directly or indirectly, from the State; and HEREBY GIVES ASSURANCE
THAT it will immediately take any measures necessary to effectuate this agreement.

If any real property or structure thereon is provided or improved. this assurance shall obligate the Provider, or in the case of any transfer of
such property, any tranferee, for the period during which the real property or structure is used for a purpose for which any State payment is
extended or for another purpose involving the provision of similar services or benefits. If any other goods or services are so provided, this
assurance shall obligate the Provider for the period during which it supplies such goods or services.

The Provider recognizes and agrees that such right to provide property, goods or services to the State will be extended in reliance on the
representations and agreements made in this assurance. and that the State shall have the right to seek judicial enforcement of this
assurance. This assurance is binding on the Provider. its successor, transferees, and assignee. or any authorized persons on behalf of the
Provider

11. FAILURE OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER TO MAKE DELIVERY AS QUOTED HEREIN WILL BE CONSIDERED SUFFICIENT CAUSE FOF CANCELLA
TloN_ Ui Sl L

12. VENDORS MUST BE PROPERLY REGISTERED WITH THE PURCHASING DIVISION. : § ¢ %t o8

(XXX LN}

.

.

.
eesete
eessee T
.
ecssee

.

LA AN ]
eeente
LE XXX

.

\ : " 02/09/2024

. o & . o . . ® o oo
® 9 5% 08 b * 8 o eee o o0 o .
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WV-38

: STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA P.O. No.
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATION 2
PURCHASING DIVISION e g 1oL T
PURCHASE ORDER
7 cc-43 BecaBydhs: 4 3t No—000-13
FOR:
1009
Vendor Name & Addegsts Mines—ULfice Of UIJFE (@5 ShinTor
235-485-546~8 ** See Below
Steve Duckworth
Gassaway, WV 26624 Invoice in Quintuplicate To:
Phone 364-2302 Dept. Mines-Office of 0il & Gas
1p1l5 Wgmkington STreet, East
Charleston, W.Va. 25311-2192
P.O. Date: Terms: F.0.B. Shipping Date:
T e NG5S | hant o) ey e RO -
. : Hanpty ot X escription Unit Price Amount
CONIRACT B1D
Furnish labor, materials and equipment to clean out and -16,900.00
plug designated by permit number - 041-1513-P, well #1,
situate on the C.A. Bailey Heirs tract, located in
EEXYIMEXS Freemans Creek of Lewis County, in accordance
with Chapter 22, Article 4, Section 12-A, Code of W.Va.
Total cost of cleaning out and plugging well according
to work order perpared by the Dept. Mines-Office of 0il
and Gas.
SEE TERMS ARD CORMITIONS DNIBACK TOTAL AMOUNT OF THI§ 16/900-00
Vs Neu v e ee eei e e se o ve PURCHASE ORDER $

Director, Purchasing Division 02/ 09/ 2 024

L] L

. e o
® @ 6 ¢ 8% 8 i o



TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Vendor's Federal Employer Identification Number or Social Security Number, Purchasing Division file
number, purchase order number, and name of Spending Unit specified on the purchase order must appear
on all invoices, correspondence, containers, drums, shipping tags, boxes and etc.

AN ORIGINAL TYPED INVOICE AND FOUR COPIES MUST BE SUBMITTED FOR PAYMENT AGAINST THIS
PURCHASE ORDER TO SPENDING UNIT DESIGNATED ON THE FACE OF PURCHASE ORDER.

Any request for changes or corrections in the purchase order must be submitted to the Purchasing Division
in writing. The unit price on all purchase orders not containing a price adjustment agreement will remain
firm for the life of the contract.

Vendors offering items claimed as equal to those specified on the purchase order, but which are not equal,
may be subject to the Purchasing Director’s recommendation that the right and privilege of the vendor to
bid on State purchases be suspended.

All tangible property and/or services sold to the State of West Virginia on this purchase order is exempt
from consumers sales and service tax or use tax. Vendor's file copy of this order will be accepted by the
State Tax Department as an exemption certificate.

All sales of tangible property and/or services to the State of West Virginia, which are consummated in this
State, are subject to West Virginia business and occupation tax.

All sales to the State of West Virginia are exempt from federal tax under Exemption No. A-108077.

The State of West Virginia may reject, revoke, or cancel this agreement or any part thereof, and, in the
absence of provisions for liquidated damages as set forth in the body of this agreement, shall have the right
to recover any and all damages sustained as a result of the vendor’s failure to perform, in whole or in part,
the terms and conditions of this agreement. The State may withhold from any remittance due ‘the vendor
under the terms and conditions of this agreement an amount equal to the damages sustained by such
failure of performance on the part of the vendor.

The Director of Purchasing reserves the right to cancel this contract upon fifteen (15) days written notice
to the vendor, subject to the following qualifications:

Allowances may be made for delays in delivery or performance which are caused by shortages of materials
or energy resources, strikes or by other causes beyond the control of the vendor. Provided, however, that
the cause of such delay must be direct and that the vendor must submit to the Director of Purchasing,
documented proof of the cause of any such delay.

Notwithstanding the above provision, the Director of Purchasing reserves the right to cancel this contract
forthwith if the commodities supplied as herein contracted for are of an inferior quality or if the com-
modities supplied are not in conformity with the specifications of the bid and contract herein.

White - Vendor Copy

Lt Green - Auditor’'s Copy

Blue - Spending Unit Copy

Buff - Spending Unit Copy
Salmon - Spending Unit Copy
Dark Green - Spending Unit Copy
Goldenrod - Kardex Copy

Pink - File Copy
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA WV-36
PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET

Vendor: P.O. Date:

Steve Duckworth

Page 6 of

Req. or P. O. No:
Pages| 84

File:
CC-43

Acct. No:
460-8093-16-060-13

Spending Unit:

9/16/83 Mines

Item No:

Quantity

Description

Unit Price

Amount

eeccoe

INTEREST ON LATE PAYMENTS: Within ninety days after the
completion of this contract is certified by the approving
authority to be complete in accordance with terms of
the plans or specifications, or both where appropriate,
or is accepted by the authorized spending officer as
complete, or is occupied by the owner, or is dedicated
for public use by the owner, whichever occurs first,

the balance due the contractor herein shall be paid in
full. Should such payment be delayed for more than
ninety days beyond the day the completion of this
contract is certified by the authorized spending officer
or is accepted by the owner as complete, or is occupied
by the owner, or is dedicated for public use by the
owner, said contractor shall be paid interest, beginning
on the ninety-first day, at the rate of six per centum
per annum on any unpaid balance: Provided, that whenever
the approving authority reasonably determines that

delay in completing the contract or in accepting payment
for the contract is the fault of the contractor herein,
the approving authority may accept and use the commodities
or printing or the project may be occupied by the owner
or dedicated for public use by the owner without payment

of any interest on amounts withheld past the ninety-day
limit.

EXHIBIT 5
Rev. 10/81

02/

9/2024
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STEVE DUCKWORTH

Well Service
Gassaway, W.Va. 26624

Phone 364-2302

Dept. Mines-Office of 0il & Gas
1615 Washington Street, East
Charleston, W.Va. 25311-2192

DATE

-~
N
1
=
J

Feb.13, 1984

YOUR ORDER No. 00789
TERMS:
QUANTITY DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE TOTAL
Furnish labor, materials and equipment
to clean out and plug designated by
Permit No: O41-1513-P, well #1, situats
on the C.A. Pailey Heirs tract, located
in Freemans Creek of Lewis County.
TOTAL $ 16,900.00

02/09/2024




e STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT
Permit No LEW-1513 Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
E LEFT IN
[l hin 0O3%1 ~ CATUBING DRILLING WELL PACKERS
Compamr‘w;'« a01n Ml Tas (UOge
Drilling Explorations.
. —— gl e R Si
Address__Parkersburg West Virginiag =
5 16, Kind of Packer_______
Farm JA.Balley Heirs,
13
Well No.. Q1€ 10 Size of.
District.Freemans Creek County. Tewi s 81y
654 Depthset
Drilling commenced
2201 53/16
Drilling completed Total depth XXX % Perf. top
Date shot. Depth of shot 2 Perf. bottom__________
. 4 1
Initial open flow A DR e Tiag | 250 Ul dad
Perf. bottom___________
Open flow after tubing_________/10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
. NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
Qil bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water LOD' feet feet FEET. INCHES _______FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Drillers’ Names.
Remarks:
Contractor,Joe Altire,
-Yc § A e Trill Ar‘
& A rilling =
Qctober 20,1966 Nillisg

£

RATE




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OiL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-L.OCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST
e s i A

Drillers’ Names.

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

pisTrict wely) MUZ4
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

Permit No. T~ 1017

Oil or Gas Well

(KIND)
B e U cANOAND | uSEDMM | L
Company_Lou IFabian Gag ixpl, 00O,
1 TR T E ) - 2 Size

Address__Parkersh rgNest Virginlia

16 Kind of Packer_____
Farm C.A, Haide ¥

13
Well No..L. 10 Size of
Districtl L C ans Creek cCountyle St 8% 2301

6% 15901 Depth set______
Drilling commenced

5 3/16.

g et 1680

Drilling completed Mgtil depth LOBO " 3 Bat tap
Date shot Depth of shot 2 Perf, bottom________

; d Perf.
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in___Inch winses Uk ok S

Perf. bottom -

Open flow after tubing__________/10ths Mere. in______Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
| NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET. INCHES
Salt water _feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

y Qex

Rlossexa in
DISTRICT MI.M%??4



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST
e PR

Drillers’ Names.

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

oistrict Wit/ Wt/ 4
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT
Permit No.___./(— 1513 Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
- T T R S . TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company_LOU rabglin OJ1 & Gas FXDe
T TSIl P S e g R Size
Address__£FArKEersourg ., west \Virginig
- . g 16. Kind of Packer________
Farm S R
13
Well No.LLLE 10 Size of
Districtfreemans Ck County_ LcwWis 84
65 Depth set—
Drilling commenced )
5 3/16.
Drilling completed___ JT4tal depth_2L78 " . oL iy
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2.0 Perf, bottom o
- i d Perf.
Initial open flow——__ /10ths Water in_____Inch Liners Use erf. top.
Perf. bottom_______

Open flow after tubing__________/10ths Mere. in______Inch

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
) NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY

Rock pressure lbs hrs.

0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET. INCHES
[Fresh water feet, feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET. INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

o d) SO . [ £ 711  atand Panl Y PHeay @
Ut down, will sStert dack arlter Xmas.

165 I TOREA

vecember 15,1066 liam J. Blo §aYo¥/aYeVioYato)
DATE owrmc-r wﬁﬁ."lhﬁﬂtﬁ!ﬂ"




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST
TR

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

e RS2 024



o1 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES -

OIL AND GAS WEL.L.S DIVISION L’(&\ JIWJ\J

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT B 251970
/ OIL & GAS DiVISiON

Permit NILE£ L/ 5/ 3 DEF o orse Wolingra——

; I CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS

Company ‘%L’l S —/fAL /A SN TUBING DRILLING WELL

Size
Address

- = p ) 16 Kind of Packer____
Farm__ LA, Ba,/ Lieg B
4 13
Well No 10 Size of
P A = e

District. Mﬁ”‘éﬁ /( County/é[[// S 84

654 Depthset_____
Drilling commenced

53/16.
Drilling completed_________ Total depth______ 5 Perf. top
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 Perf, bottom_________

i d Perf.
Initial open flow—_______ /10ths Water in_____Inch TeiGens Lne et ton

Perf. bottom

Open flow after tubing___ /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
. NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remalst Doy Si 947 J7V'5/9£Cf/kﬂ/ ~SPb )4 )G~ SFarvS—poF- (WEL -
(4

! P, ) = & - o = ) - . ke ==
/s THe Shor£- N dns By Ao & - #? - OV E- AT Bl

/'/ /// D27 /%AZSZ&L/
CAmmer 55 8813024



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL. AND GAS WEL.LS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No. Well No
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

)

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

ST 210872024



e oo B

/Jé > 7 DEPARTMENT OF MINES C S - 1083
Of. AND GAS WEL.L.S DIVISION AS DIVISIO:

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPQEP. oF MINES

remern -/ 573 1P | o

counm_\@ﬂf‘ '/W/ﬂéw Annl;ssa
FARM Sga{oé&l — istmcr /a0 UL COUNTY /(Ltu).L‘/J

V
Filling Material Used

Liner Location Ameunt Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTN PLACED BRIDEES CASBING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THNICKNEDS wWooD-8128 LEAD CONSTRUGTION—LOCATION RECOVERED | SiZE LosT
. - : - -

AT

Drillers’ Names. %J/\,{ Q[ZU{J%O Wﬂﬁg

N DN (Y e Sy v o> S

2O U atot I7iv A0

(2:2-53

I hereby vertify I visited the above well on this date.
6% 22y é " 0d202109/2024

DISTEPF waLL INsPECTOS
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. Oil or Gas Well
(XIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN |
TUBING DRILLING WELL ; e
Company
Size
Address
16 Kind of Packer—_______
Farm,
13
!
Well No 10 Size of
District_ County 8%
654 Depthset___
Drilling commenced
5 3/16.
Drilli leted Total depth_____
rilling comp p 2 Perf. top
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2. Perf. bottom____
Liners Used Pert. top

Initial open flow

/10ths Water in_____Inch

Open flow after tubing______ /10ths Mere. in______Inch

Perf. bottom

CASING CEMENTED

BATE

Volume Cu. Ft. SIZE No. FT Date
: NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
iRock pressure lbs hrs.
Oil bbls., 1st 24 hrs. CO.AL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
[Fresh water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water, feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
- Drillers’ Names
Remarks:
N2/0Q/202A4
e | \J | e \J T



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Ol AND GAS WEL LS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL,

(REQUIRED 8Y SECTION 9. ARTICLE 4. CHAPTER 22 or ™z Coox)

For: Dept. Mines-0il & Gas Division

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES, 1615 Washington Street, East
Charieston, W. Va. Charleston, W.Va. 25311-2192

By: Steve DNuckworth

Coai Operator Nare of Well Operator
Davisson Rt., Box 88, Gassaway,W.Va. 26624

‘Address Complete Address
March 23, 1983
Coal QOwmer Date
WELL TO BE ABANDONED _
Freemans Creek District
Address 1str1
Carr BAiley Heirs Lewis Gt
Lease or Property Owner
Well No One

Vadis, W.Va.
C.A. Bailey Heirs

~ Address Farm
Tits . Robert Bates, 109 Minnich St. Weston, W.Va. 26452 Telephone 269-3820

TO BE NOTIFIED 24 HOURS 'IN ADVANCE OF PLUGGING OPERATIONS
Gentlemen : —

The undersigned weil operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commencse

the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date inspector is notified (which date shail
not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received, or in due course
should b: received by the Department of Mines). *

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the
plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not
represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said
well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on
the reverse side of this notice, in “Work Order.”

- d'I;hxs notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the
above data,

Very truly vours,

e
= —— .

Well Operator

NOTE: Upon the abandonment of any weil drilled prior to June 1, 1923, a plat prepared by a
registered engineer, shall be filed with TEREE COPIES OF APPLICATION, (0G-9) AND
“WORK ORDER” AND TWO COPIES OF THE WELL RECORD, (0G-10). The ©24
show the distriet and county in which the tract of land is located, the name and acreagm Q?g
the name or names of the owners and names of adjacent tracts wnd the location of the well to be
abandoned, determined Dy survey with the courses and distances of such weil from two perman-
ent points or landmarks on said tract, in compliance with Rule 5 of the Rules and
Regulations. ‘

NOTE: In case plugging is not commenced within four months from the date of permit, same
shall expire and be of no further force-or effect.

NOTE: PEBMIT IS NOT' TRANSFERABLE.
47-041-1513-P

Permit Ngwhey




PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED B8Y RULZS AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER
Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

Only casing left in well: Approximately 30' of 16" Conductor Plus 60' of 7" casing.
13" drive pipe extends about 4" above surface and is covered with-a steel plate.

Redrill and Plug.....
Redrill well to depth of 1900

Gel to Surface

Cement - 1900' - 1500'
Gel - 1500' - 1000
Cement - 1000' - 900"
Gel - 900" - 600"
Cement - 600' - 500"
Gel B 500" - 100"
Cement - 100" to Surface

Reclaim according to Chapter 22,4,12-b......

To the Department of Mines IF PARTIAL PLUGGING
Coal Owner or Operator, PLEASE SUBMIT REVISED WELL RECORD
Lease or Property Owner. WHEN WORK IS COMPLETED,

Gentleraen:

. This “work order” is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your
disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will

proceed with the plugging and filling of said
well in the above described manner on the date inspector is notified after permit is issued.

Very truly yours,

Weil Operator
No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease
or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for
the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore,

the same is hereby amRed2B 4
15th. day of- September 83 .

, 19

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

~ Oil and Gzﬁry
By =2
NOTE: This “work order”

shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the
to be approved or corrected and returned to the weil operator as his authori
the weil inspector.

files of the Department of Mines; one
ty for plugging said well; and one for



romu 0G-8 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE. oNE COPY MAILED TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE RETAINED BY THE
WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES IF REQUIRED) SHOULD BE MAILED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR AT THEIR RESPECTIVE
ADDRESSES.

teve Duckworth Well Service

COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR =
Davison Rt. Bx88-Gassaway, W.Va.
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS 26624
February 13 19 84
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER WELL AND LOCATION
' Feeemans Creek District
ADDREKSS
Lewis County

LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER

Well. No 1 Gone)

C.A. Bailey Heirs Farm

STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING....Steve Casey

AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
ss:
County of
Ronzel Bosley - Jerry Westfall

being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of

plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by__Steve Duckworth Well Service
-well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work

was commenced on the____12 day of December , 19 &3 , and that the well was plugged
and filled in the following manner:

SAND OR ZONE RECORD FILLING MATERIAL

PLUGS USED CASING

FORMATION Cleaned wellX out to 1900 S — ruLLED Py

Filled with Gel

Cement 1900' to 1700

Cement 1009'to0 900

Cement 600' to 5007

Cement 100' to Surface

SRR ISR S SEI rore, WO S
—_—

COAL SEAMS DESCRIPTION OF MONUMENT
(NAME) Reclaimed & Errected Monument
(NAME) according to rules and regulatior

(NAME)

(NAMEK)

and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the___ 2 day of
February 19 B ’ Y V. 0270672824

And further deponents saith not.

¢l 37

Sworn to and subscribed before me this ///

My commission expires: Notary Public.

%//,, A PG Permit No, O41-1513-P




o [t

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA v s b
. DEPARTIML ~. NERGY

DEPARTMENT OF MINES ' OiL AND GAS
_OIL AND GAS DIVISION

FINAL INSPECTION REQUEST

INSPECTOR'S COMPLIANCE REPORT JAN 1 5 1986

remie vo. A~ 1513~ F ey s
Company, W(/é ﬂsgf /‘WZ(/)LLO Farm ﬁgf,z - CA &&ug%

ENPRCEE Vell No. !
Date
IN\fOMPLIANCE

RULE DESCRIPTION es No
23.06 Notification Prior to starting Work =
25.04 Prepared before Drilling to prevent waste
25.03 High-Pressure Drilling
16.01 Required Permits at wellsite
15.03 Adequate Fresh Water Casing
15.02 Adequate Coal Casing
15.01 Adequate Production Casing
15.04 Adequate Cement Strength
23.02 - Maintained Access Roads
25.01 ) Necessary Equipment to prevent Waste
23.03 Reclaimed Drilling Site
23.04 Reclaimed Drilling Pits
23.05 No surface or underground Pollution

7.03 Identification Markings

N . a.,/ dw—e Dec Bossitde 12.~22-%3 Fo
2234 LL ﬁéﬁw Dﬂb&'l Mﬁw 44.7(m—u
: it ‘Z

1 have inspected the above well and (HAVE/HAVE NOT) found it to be in compliance with

all of the rules and regulations of the Office of 0il and Gas Department of “Mines of

the State of West Virginia.

sxcm:_ézly\iﬁ (J,deﬂj_
TN s = il . 02/09/2024




1V-20
Reverse

1-84 / 1/

/Zg y

COMPANY

Davisson Rt., Box 88

State of West Virginia

Bepartment of Mines

®il and Gas Bivision

@harleston 25305

FINAL INSPECTION REPORT
INSPECTORS COMPLIANCE REPORT

Steve Duckworth PERMIT NO

Gassaway, W. V. 26624

RULE

DESCRIPTION

-'iJ

OIL & GAS DiVISION
DEPT. or MINES,

47-041-1513-P

FARM & WELL NO

1

DIST. & COUNTY Freemans Creek/Lewis

IN COMPLIANCE
Yes No

23.06
16.01
17.02
18.01
23,02
25.01
23.04
23.05
17.06

7.06

7.05

Notification Prior to Starting Work
Required Permits at Wellsite

Method of Plugging

Materials used in Plugging
Maintained Access Roads

Necessary Equipment to Prevent Waste
Reclaimed Drilling Pits

No Surface or Underground Pollution
Statutory Affidavit

Parties Responsible

Identification Markings

SIGNED

I HAVE INSPECTED THE ABOVE CAPTIONED WELL AND RECOMMEND THAT IT BE LEASED:
: Z ( /
! —27.24 J 0 vd,\/][/l/

DATE

‘tgL,/

Your Affidavit of Plugging was received and reclamation requirements approved. -
The well designated by the above permit number has been released under your bond.

T

Administrator-0il & Gas Division

February 15, 1984

DATE

02/09/2024



ik STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

L RYTR/ATRINZTR
N DEPARTMENT OF MINES I“ :(l""__.“tvuduii L.’ 1 |
" OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION f\ o
bl AU
JAN S04
INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT  O'l & 0/S LiVISION
~1 578 P DE~7. oF MINES
Permit No. 4/ / 5 /3 Oil or Gas Well
(XKIND)
7 ~ | i
7 CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN ! PACKERS
/ TUBING DRILLING WELL :
Compnny_}li.ﬁt dlé}‘i ‘/ W/VM S |
/ / 4
Size
Address |
" &, 16— Kind of Packer—_____
Al N v
0 / 13 |
Well No 10 ‘ Sizeof .~
»
Mstﬁcw er County. b—f/‘«M 8%
065% Depth set_______
Drilling commenced
53/16
+lli leted
Drilling comple Total depth_____ 2 Perf. top
Date shot. Depth of shot__ 2 - Perf. bottom______
. 3 cod &
Initial open flow. _ /10ths Water in____Inch | Liners Use Pert. top
Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing_____ /10ths Mere. in______Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
: NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
Oilo bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet . feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet_ feet : FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES

. Drillers’ Names QLLLW4
T S ol ey Tl 37

(2~272-%3

BATR




Form 26 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

2/16/82
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
O AND GAS WEL.LS DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit Ne Well Ne
COMPANY . ADDRESS
FARM ———DISTRICT. COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Ameunt Packer Location
“ <
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDEES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS wooD-8i128 LEAD CONSTRUGTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | sIZE LosT

Drillers' Names. et
Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

BATE
02/09/2024

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTO®



A STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

/\ DEPARTMENT OF MINES

d OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

v

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT OIL & GAS Diviziud
Permit No. 4 / “/ 57 “, 70 D%E:[;;‘a;%':" Mti"v‘Es

(XKIND)
y CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN | ——
i w‘ /04 . M ’:/ %/é i) TUBING DRILLING we
2 | |
Size |
Address !
/ Z \ f ) 16_ ' Kind of Packer—_______
Fa 1
/ ~ v / 13 ;
Well No 10 | Sizeof
N
mschComyz'_-—VuLﬂ_ 8%
65 Depthset____
Drilling commenced
53/18
illi ted |,
Drilling comple Total dept % Pert. top
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2L Perf. bottom______
. 4 .
Initial open flow. _ /10ths Water in____Inch | Liners Use Fext: o
Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing_______ /10ths Mere. in______Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
. NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet. ] feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet feet , FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES

- Drillers’ Names VQ%C/@ W’U’LDA

Remarks: Cﬁ N m?l ._,7( a/o /07{ oo ¢
o wrnennd « b6 crreanT i woed

/-3 -5 L (s,

2/09/2024
BATE }uﬁcv WELL INSPECTOR




Form 26 . . STATZ OF WEST VIRGINIA

2/16/82
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Ol AND GAS WEL.LS DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit Ne Well Ne,
COMPANY. : ADDRESS _
FARM +—DISTRICT. COUNTY
Filling Material Used_
Liner Location Ameunt Packer Location
m
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDSES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-TNICKNESS woOoD-8128 LEAD CONSTRUGTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | sizE LosT
Drillers’ Names.
Remarks:
I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.
BaATR
02/09/2024

DISTRICT WELL INGPECTO®
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

P e [NECHVE]

@ OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION
JAN 1 9 1984

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT  OIL & GAS DIVISION

DEPT. oFr MINES
Permit No. %’. /‘S—‘/ 3/0 Oil or Gas Well

(KIND)

N 2 H
(/ CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN | PACKERS
i W. a . 64247{ 7/%%&0 TUBING DRILLING welL
/ J .
Size
Address ,
1 7
j 16 Kind of Packer________
Farm m/ynam / ﬁ-c(u/>
J 13 |
Well No 10 ‘ Size of
mstﬂcwouuyw— 8%
654 Depth set______
Drilling commenced
5 3/186
Drilli leted Totaldepth———=-cc=——y
rilling comple! o ep " Pert. top
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 Perf. bottom——cono
; " .
Initial open flow. ; /10ths Water in___Inch Lanars T FERE. TR
Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing_______/10ths Merc. in____Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
; NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
iRock pressure lbs hrs.
il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet. : feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET. INCHES. FEET INCHES

- Drillers’ Nnmes__Ml@t4

Vs thancy oief 650 \
- 7 oy, Aatend

i @ Gut 24
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

2/16/82
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Oil. AND GAS WELLS DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit Ne Well Ne
COMPANY. ADDRESS__
FARM DISTRICT. COUNTY
Filling Material Used.
Liner Location Ameent Packer Location

PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDSES

CASING AND TUBING

CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-8128 LEAD CONSTRUGTION-LOCATION RECOVEREZD | sizE LosT
Drillers’ Names.
Remarks:
— I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.
02/09/2024
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- (1 DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION FEB 2 - 1984

(o

OIL & GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORTDEPT. oF MINES

Permit No 4/h/675 ‘[0 » Qil or Gas Well

(KIND)
> . sE LEFT | |
Dl o D B R - T ——
Company
/ 0 / _
Size
Address N
i { / 16 Kind of Packer_______
Farm ‘
/ U 13
Well No 10 ‘ Sizecof
\ @ ) A
mstﬁcﬂw_ﬁ’ County‘A_’gAd_J 8%
65% Depth set____
Drilling commenced
53/16
i1l ted
Drilling comple Total depth______ 2 Perf. top
Date shot. Depth of shot___ 2 Perf. bottom____
: " .
Initial open flow. : /10ths Water in___Inch Kinezs Ties Fart. top
Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing_________/10ths Mere. in_____Inch
Volume Cu. F't. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
! NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
itock pressure lbs hrs.
il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
[Fresh water feet : feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet_ feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
- Drillers’ Names__%fu)mz,‘/
Remarks:
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Form 26 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

2/16/82
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Oi. AND GAS WELL S DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit Ne Well Ne.:
COMPANY. = ADDRESS
FARM ——DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Loeation Ameount Packer Location
m PRSI R

PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDSES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WwWOoOD-8128 LEAD CONSTRUGTION-LOCATION RECOVERED [ b4 4 LOST

Drillers’ Names. S

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.
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DISTRIET WHLL INGPREYS®
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2/16/82 .
DEPARTMENT OF MINES 4@EHWEW
C,’ [0 O'L AND GAS WELLS DIVISION L e »
B7 - 1084
INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT "'
p.,....u.44/" /57_‘3 /0 I i i amn-.m’....__

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

k .
COMPANY = & ADDRESS
W/
FARM m!crmﬂd CK

counTy_d 1000 n

Filling Material Uud_%lﬁ/ () UM@M‘#

Liner Location Ameunt Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDEES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS wWooD-8128 LEAD CONSTRUGTION-LOCATION RECOVERED sixx
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. Oil or Gas Well
(XIND)
c
e | smmu | racxtns
Company.
Size

Address

16 Kind of Packer_____
Farm_

13
Well No 10 Size of
District County B

65% Depthset____
Drilling commenced

53/18
Drilling completed Total depth_____ - Perf. top
Date shot_ Depth of shot. 2. Perf. bottom______

: 4 ;
Initial open flow, /10ths Water in____Inch Einidzy lige A foR

Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing_______/10ths Mere. in______Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
i NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
iRock pressure lbs hrs.
Qil bbls., 1st 24 hrs. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET. INCHES. FEET INCHES
- Drillers’ Names
Remarks:
laYeY/aYaYloYaYo V|
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2/16/82 geiricrtod

DEPARTMENT OF MINKS

C/ I OIL. AND GAS WEL.L S DIVISION Syt i il VISION
. ©Of :..1.1; L) l\)
INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING @Eaengr MINES
COMPANY W, 1/[7 J A7é /77/471 o) ADDRESS
FARM ‘ D!STRICTE{;J A4 10 Clﬁ - _COUNTY J)J? /L«V) PEP-N
R
Filling Material Used.___
Liner Location Amount Packer Location B
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS wOoOoD-812¢ LEAD CONSTRUGTION-LOCATION REcovERED | ize LosT

Drillers’ Names - ;,; L2d 2_[ < ()J IQ% Ajr 2 ‘
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OlL. AND GAS WELL S DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

BATR

Permit No. Oil or Gas Well
» (KIND)
CASING AND useD r& : LEFT IN PACKERS
; TUBING DRILLING | WELL
Company |
!
Si |
Address g |
| y
16 | ’ Kind of Packer—________
Farm :
13
l |
i |
Well No 10 f Size of ... .
Mistrict bounty 8% !
)
s 6% ( . Depth. st cen o o
Drilling commenced ] |
= i | r
Drilling completed Total depth__________ : ‘
= v a4 3 ' | Perf. top S
3 |
Date shot__ Depth of shot___ 2 , Perf. bottom_____
Initial open flow /10ths Water in____Inch | Liners Used s Bhadds
- 3 e B Perf. bottom ___ ~
Open flow after tubing_______ /10ths Mere. in___ Inch ;
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
NAME OF SERVI‘CE COMPANY
Ro(k prescure lbs hrs.
Dill bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET _INCIHES
Fresh water feet_ feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet.. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
- Drillers’ Names
Remarks:
02/09/2024

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR
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Stute of West Birginia
Bepartment of Mines
@il and Gas Bivision
Uharleston 5

January 6, 1970

Bill Bailey Ihsurance Agency
312 Juliana St.
Parkersburg, West Virginia

Dear Mr. Bailey:
This is in reply to your letters regarding the following:

Lou Fabian, J. D. Lanham #l1 Well, Grant District of Ritchie
County, Permit RIT-3160. This bond is still in force and will
continue to be until Mr. Bernard Schleder obtains proper bond or
the well is properly completed.

Lou Fabian, Gus and Abbie Bee, #l1 Well, Union District of
Ritchie County, Permit No. RIT-3161. No well record submitted or
knowledge of completion.

Lou Fabian, C. A. Bailey, #1 Well, Freemans Creek Distriet
of Lewis County, Permit No. LEW-1513. This well is improperly
cased and abandoned. Legal action has been taken against the
parties involved to correct this situation.

Sun Down 0il, S. H. Swisher Farm, #9 Well, Grant District
of Ritchie County, Permit No. RIT-2802. Well has been plugged
and a request for an affidavit was made in February, 1967 with
no response.

We have no record of two wells applied for by Harvey L. Starr,
Cannon #1 Well, Lincoln District of Tyler County and Sun Down 0il
Company well for which you issued a bond 9-3-68.

Enclosed is a copy of the release letter for Howard W. Sharpley,
Well #1, Glenville District of Gilmer County, Permit No. GIL-1574,

Very truly yours,

Robert L. Dodd, Deputy Director
0il and Gas Division

RLD/1s
Enclosure

~ee: dJohn D, Lanmhem
Arthur Null
Harry Stevens
Harry Holiday

= : b 00/09/20 2t
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BirL BAILEY INSURANCE AGENCY

BONDING AND INSURANCE

312 JULIANA STREET
PARKERSBURG, WEST VIRGINIA 26102
Telephones:

Office: 422-4525, Residence: 295-7868

December 10, 1969

The State of West Virginia
Department of Mines
Charleston, W. Va.

Gentlemen: { ‘:)
N

RE: Lou Fabian 0il and Gas
Bond to Drill
C.A. Bailey #1
Vandis - Freeman's Creek District
Lewis County, W. Va.
Issued 9-27-66

In reference to the above, would you please be so kind as to furnish our
office with some information. Is the above bond still in force through
The Fidelity and Deposit Company of Maryland? If not, would you please
send us a photocopy of the release in order we might send same to the
Campany .

Thanking you in advance, I am,

Yours truly,

BILL BATIEY INSURANCE AGENCY

X

Bill Bailey

BB/1w

02/09/2024
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